
Meet Entry Statistics

Surrey County ASA Skills

25 January 2020

Spectrum

Guildford

Amersham Swimming Club

Women

Carlota Arends (2010) Charis Crellin (2008) Daisy McLellan (2005) 

Emma Buckley (2007) Esme Newall (2009) Gabrielle Reid (2010) 

Hannah Hopkinson (2009) Ines Jappy (2006) Libby Seage (2009) 

Natasha Ridley Richardson
(2005) 

Olivia Villaruel (2008) Ruby Harris (2011) 

Men

Christopher Goldsman (2007) Nelson Djoumessi Bazzard
(2008) 

Oliver Reid (2006) 

Victor Bogunia (2008) 

Team: 16

Crystal Palace Diving Club

Women

Alex Bruggemeyer (2009) Amelie Fairhurst (2012) Anna Defilippi (2006) 

April Bruggemeyer (2011) Ava Oakes (2011) Bailee Girvan (2009) 

Emelia Ward (2008) Evie Parkinson (2006) Gaby Morris (2008) 

Jennifer Gill (2009) Julia Nowicka (2010) Keira Wilks (2011) 

Leila Goldwyn Morales (2009) Lily Africa (2009) Lola Fisher (2010) 

Lottie Brazier (2010) Paris Fairhurst (2010) Sophia O`Keeffe (2010) 

Sophie Clarke (2012) Tali Lopez-Mathers (2011) 

Men

Heath Cassidy (2010) Joshua Ebohon (2009) Mikhail Sapozhenko (2009) 

Mikolaj Wilk (2009) Peter Fensom (2011) 

Team: 25
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Luton Diving Club

Women

Anna Simpson (2006) Arabella Bissell (2011) Aurelia Lee (2009) 

Daisy Dwyer (2011) Eleanor Lincoln (2006) Elodie Biggam (2010) 

Holly Hicks (2008) Jessica Howarth (2009) Kalila McCrickard (2010) 

Olivia Bandyra (2008) Olivia Ewins (2009) Rebecca Price (2009) 

Sophie Uminski (2009) 

Men

Finn McFarlane (2009) George Rhodes (2010) Harry Archer (2010) 

Jack Lister (2007) Joshua Saxton (2011) Sam Tomlin (2005) 

Scott Haxton (2006) 

Team: 20

Maidstone Diving Team

Women

Caitlin Baker (2007) Emma Mills (2009) Megan Baker (2010) 

Men

Daniel Fletcher (2006) James Taylor (2008) William Beckett (2008) 

Team: 6

Star Diving Club

Women

Carrie Price (2006) Charlotte Dale (2006) Eva O`Reilly (2007) 

Lexi Grinstead (2006) Liberty Smith (2007) Rebecca Blohm (2008) 

Rebecca Martin (2006) 

Men

Finley Glasgow (2007) Finn Heath (2007) Isaac Pearson (2008) 

Joel Cooper (2005) Leo Robinett (2010) 

Team: 12

Total divers: 79
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Surrey County ASA Skills

Spectrum

25 January 2020

Guildford

Start Lists for Preliminaries

Start Name Born Representing Registration

E - Boys (8/9)

1 Peter Fensom 2011 Crystal Palace Diving Club

2 Joshua Saxton 2011 Luton Diving Club

D - Girls (10/11)

1 Carlota Arends 2010 Amersham Swimming Club

2 Esme Newall 2009 Amersham Swimming Club

3 Gabrielle Reid 2010 Amersham Swimming Club

4 Hannah Hopkinson 2009 Amersham Swimming Club

5 Libby Seage 2009 Amersham Swimming Club

6 Alex Bruggemeyer 2009 Crystal Palace Diving Club

7 Bailee Girvan 2009 Crystal Palace Diving Club

8 Jennifer Gill 2009 Crystal Palace Diving Club

9 Julia Nowicka 2010 Crystal Palace Diving Club

10 Leila Goldwyn Morales 2009 Crystal Palace Diving Club

11 Lily Africa 2009 Crystal Palace Diving Club

12 Lola Fisher 2010 Crystal Palace Diving Club

13 Lottie Brazier 2010 Crystal Palace Diving Club

14 Paris Fairhurst 2010 Crystal Palace Diving Club

15 Sophia O`Keeffe 2010 Crystal Palace Diving Club

16 Aurelia Lee 2009 Luton Diving Club

17 Elodie Biggam 2010 Luton Diving Club

18 Jessica Howarth 2009 Luton Diving Club

19 Kalila McCrickard 2010 Luton Diving Club

20 Olivia Ewins 2009 Luton Diving Club

21 Rebecca Price 2009 Luton Diving Club

22 Sophie Uminski 2009 Luton Diving Club

23 Emma Mills 2009 Maidstone Diving Team

24 Megan Baker 2010 Maidstone Diving Team
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Start Name Born Representing Registration

E - Girls (8/9)

1 Ruby Harris 2011 Amersham Swimming Club

2 Amelie Fairhurst 2012 Crystal Palace Diving Club

3 April Bruggemeyer 2011 Crystal Palace Diving Club

4 Ava Oakes 2011 Crystal Palace Diving Club

5 Keira Wilks 2011 Crystal Palace Diving Club

6 Sophie Clarke 2012 Crystal Palace Diving Club

7 Tali Lopez-Mathers 2011 Crystal Palace Diving Club

8 Arabella Bissell 2011 Luton Diving Club

9 Daisy Dwyer 2011 Luton Diving Club

D - Boys (10/11)

1 Heath Cassidy 2010 Crystal Palace Diving Club

2 Joshua Ebohon 2009 Crystal Palace Diving Club

3 Mikhail Sapozhenko 2009 Crystal Palace Diving Club

4 Mikolaj Wilk 2009 Crystal Palace Diving Club

5 Finn McFarlane 2009 Luton Diving Club

6 George Rhodes 2010 Luton Diving Club

7 Harry Archer 2010 Luton Diving Club

8 Leo Robinett 2010 Star Diving Club

C - Girls (12/13)

1 Charis Crellin 2008 Amersham Swimming Club

2 Emma Buckley 2007 Amersham Swimming Club

3 Olivia Villaruel 2008 Amersham Swimming Club

4 Emelia Ward 2008 Crystal Palace Diving Club

5 Gaby Morris 2008 Crystal Palace Diving Club

6 Holly Hicks 2008 Luton Diving Club

7 Olivia Bandyra 2008 Luton Diving Club

8 Caitlin Baker 2007 Maidstone Diving Team

9 Eva O`Reilly 2007 Star Diving Club

10 Liberty Smith 2007 Star Diving Club

11 Rebecca Blohm 2008 Star Diving Club
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Start Name Born Representing Registration

C - Boys (12/13)

1 Christopher Goldsman 2007 Amersham Swimming Club

2 Nelson Djoumessi Bazzard 2008 Amersham Swimming Club

3 Victor Bogunia 2008 Amersham Swimming Club

4 Jack Lister 2007 Luton Diving Club

5 James Taylor 2008 Maidstone Diving Team

6 William Beckett 2008 Maidstone Diving Team

7 Finley Glasgow 2007 Star Diving Club

8 Finn Heath 2007 Star Diving Club

9 Isaac Pearson 2008 Star Diving Club

B+ - Girls (14/16)

1 Daisy McLellan 2005 Amersham Swimming Club

2 Ines Jappy 2006 Amersham Swimming Club

3 Natasha Ridley Richardson 2005 Amersham Swimming Club

4 Anna Defilippi 2006 Crystal Palace Diving Club

5 Evie Parkinson 2006 Crystal Palace Diving Club

6 Anna Simpson 2006 Luton Diving Club

7 Eleanor Lincoln 2006 Luton Diving Club

8 Carrie Price 2006 Star Diving Club

9 Charlotte Dale 2006 Star Diving Club

10 Lexi Grinstead 2006 Star Diving Club

11 Rebecca Martin 2006 Star Diving Club

B+ - Boys (14/16)

1 Oliver Reid 2006 Amersham Swimming Club

2 Sam Tomlin 2005 Luton Diving Club

3 Scott Haxton 2006 Luton Diving Club

4 Daniel Fletcher 2006 Maidstone Diving Team

5 Joel Cooper 2005 Star Diving Club
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Timetable 
 

 Event(s) Training Competition 

1. E Boys, D Girls 12.30 – 12.50 12.55 – 13.40 

 Results and presentations   

    

2. E Girls, D Boys, C Girls 13.40 – 14.00 14.05 – 14.50 

 Results and presentations   

    

3. C Boys, B+ Girls, B+ Boys 14.50 – 15.10 15.15 – 16.00 

 Results and presentations   

    

 

 

Conditions 
 

Group E (8/9 years) 

Group D (10/11 years) 

Group C (12/13 years) 

Group B+ (14/16 years) 

 

Ages recorded at 31 December 2020 

 

Skill Height DD Dive No 

1. V-sit hold (5 seconds) Poolside mat 1.0 111B 

2. Forward jump piked (with a/s) Poolside 1.0 100B 

3. One- or two-bounce forward jump 

straight (E, D) 

Hurdle-step jump straight (C, B+) 

1m 1.0 100A 

4. Forward dive with tuck 1m 1.2 101C 

or Back dive with tuck   1.5 201C 

or Inward dive with tuck   1.4 401C 

5. Forward fall straight 

or Sitting tuck to pike roll 

3m 1.2 

1.2 

10A 

10C 

or Pike fall   1.0 10B 

6. Back fall straight 3m 1.4 20A 

or Back tuck roll   1.3 20C 

or Back jump straight   1.0 200A 

 

 

Entry criteria 

 

This competition is aimed at grassroots. Divers are ineligible if they have competed at the England 

Talent Games, National Skills Finals or beyond. 

 


